07-01-2002



102139653

A/D 581-40

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Takaiki NOMURA et al.

Serial No.: New Application

Filed: April 12, 2002

For: LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY ELEMENT, OPTICALLY ANISOTROPIC

FILM, AND PRODUCTION METHODS OF THE SAME

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231

22 SFREY1 00000045 10110409

40.00 OP

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned. 4-12-02

. Submission Type:	Conveyance	Type:
--------------------	------------	-------

New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Assignment Security Agreement License
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	 Change of Name Merger
 Corrective Document Peel # Frame #	 Other

2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Takaiki NOMURA; Kazufumi OGAWA; Tadashi OTAKE; Takako TAKEBE; Tsuyoshi UEMURA.

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 1006, Oaza Kadoma Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN.

PATENT REEL: 13027 FRAME: 0750

JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 2 APR 2002

- 4. Execution Date of Assignment: March 19, 2002. 101649
- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 19, 2002.
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. Suite 210 1421 Prince Street Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 15252.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

April 12, 2002
Date

Attorney Docket No. OGOH:111
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
1421 Prince Street, Suite 210
Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805
Telephone: (703) 739-0220

2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Takaiki NOMURA	(5) Tsuyoshi UEMURA
		(2) Kazufumi OGAWA	(6)
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Tadashi OTAKE	(7)
		(4) Takako TAKEBE	(8)
(9) (10)	Insert name of Assignee Insert address of Assignee	paid to each of the undersigned, the under transfer and set over to (9) MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC I	(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration rsigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign
(10)	insert address of Assignee	(
	·	States, its territories, dependencies and po patent and any Letters Patent which may	the entire right, title and interest for the United ssessions, in the invention, and all applications for be granted therefor, known as
(11)	Insert Identification of	(11) LIQUED CRYSTAL DISPLAY E	EMENT, OPTICALLY ANISOTROPIC
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	FELM, AND PRODUCTION METH	No
	Application Number	of America	cuted an application for patent in the United States
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12 on March	19, 2002
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications		
		filedApril	12, 2002 th the application and any continuing or divisional
Datent United entire	aims or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(s) to to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby autistates resulting from said application interest, and hereby covenants that the covenants and will not execute.	perform all affirmative acts which may be no horize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of tion or any divisions or continuing application he has (they have) full right to convey the en any agreement in conflict herewith.	Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the as thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the stire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they L. L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment
any fu	rther identification which may be n recordation of this document.	ecessary or desirable in order to comply with t	he rules of the United States Patent and Trademark
Office	In witness whereof, executed	by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite	the undersigned name(s). (SEAL)
		Name of Inventor Takark North	3. NOMIDA
	Date March 19, 2002	Name of Inventor Knjufumi	furle OGAWA //
	Date March 1) 2002		shi OTAKE
	Date <u>march 19 2002</u>	Taka	ko TAKEBE
	Date March 19 der		oshi UEMURA (SEAL)
	Date	Name of inventor	
	Date	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
T1 C 2	Date This assignment should prefera	Name of Inventor bly be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if wi ned before at least two witnesses who also si	thin the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the
U.S.A	1. If Herther, men a should be sig	About Adad	
	Date March 27 2002	Witness AFIVA MAACH	
	Date hunch ? 1 200 L	witness 1/www 6706	

RECORDED: 04/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 13027 FRAME: 0752